

6 M A C T 507/25

Saroj Singh Vs. Kamil

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. P. C. Dogra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that no offer has been received from company yet as documents has not been verified. However, the license of the respondent no.1 has been verified from Sarthi and it is stated that there was valid fitness which supposes that valid permit. Therefore, list for pre lok adalat hearing on 11.12.2025.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

22.11.2025